N2400000 8820

(Ř	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	daress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	usiness Entity Name)	
(6	usiness Entity (Varie)	
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates o	f Status
	3333.03	
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900434194739

Restated articles



PENTINED FAILTED

APAMSEY

APAMSEY

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES. INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM TI	HIS ACCOUNT: I20210000160: \$ <u>\$35.00</u>
AUTHORIZATION SIGNATUR	E: Judite
TCDLSF INC	N 24000008820
BUSINESS (Name)	Document #.
,	
Walk in	Pick up time
Mail out	Will wait
Photocopy	
Certified Copies of Articles of C	Organization
Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>
Profit	X Amendment
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
CORP	Merger
LLLP	Conversion
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign Filing
	Limited Partnership
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement
	Trademark
APOSTIL ()	Other
Country	
	EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: TCDLSF	ECT: TCDLSF INC CORPORATE NAME		
	al and one (1) copy of the res □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

И:	: Name (Printed or typed)		
•••			
	2321 flagler abe		
	Address		
	Key west fl 33040		
	City, State & Zip		
	3053638771		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	Yummy305@yahoo.com		
-	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the document.

FILED

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation is: Please see attached.		
ARTICLE II RESTATEDARTICLES The text of the Restated Articles is as follows:		
	-	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example:

**Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
<u>⊀</u> Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change		Please see attached	
Add			
Remove			
2) Change		_	
Add			
Remove			
3) Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change		_	
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

Name:	Wendy Campo		
Address:	2321 Flagler Ave. Key West FL 3	3304	
	named as registered agent to accept service of proc m familiar with and accept the appointment as re	gistered agent and agree to act in the	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		8/7/2024
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ents to them. I REQUIRED ADOPTION INFORMATION		
Adoption o	f Amendment(s) (CHEC	CK ONE)	
required me	stated articles of incorporation contain a ember approval. The date of adoption of st were sufficient for approval		
These re	stated articles of incorporation were adop	pted by the board of directors	3.

	8/7/2024
	. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is fisted, the date must	be specific and cannot be more than 90 days after the filing.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does n the document's effective date on the Departm	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as nent of State's records.
	facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in tes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
8/7/2024 Dated:	
have not been	etor. president or other officer – if directors or officer selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee oppointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
Wendy Campo	0
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
Manager	

(Title of person signing)

TCDLSF INC Wendy Campo MGR 2321 Flagler Ave. Key west, fl 33040 3053638771

Articles of Incorporation of TCDLSF INC

Article I: Name

The name of the INC is TCDLSF INC.

Article II: Address

The principal address of the INC is 2321 Flagler Avenue, Key West, FL 33040.

Article III: Duration

The duration of the INC shall be perpetual unless dissolved in accordance with the operating agreement or applicable law.

Article IV: Purpose

TCDLSF INC is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Specifically, the INC will:

- 1. Apply for and receive government grants and private grants and donations. Have fund raising activities. Philanthropic and foundation grants, donations and other funding.
- 2. Use these funds to provide training to individuals to cover the costs of schooling and training for commercial vehicle driving. Operating costs associated with education, professional contract services including purchasing equipment necessary to conduct the business.

Article V: Member (5)

The members of TCDLSF INC are (P)Wendy Campo, (VP)Nia Allen and (SEC)Tony Campo residing at 2321 Flagler Avenue, Key West, FL 33040.

Article VI: Members' Eligibility

TCDLSF INC is a charitable organization, representing and conducting business on behalf of governmental entities as described in Section 501(c)(3) or Section 170(c)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code; and shall abide by all rules and regulations in accordance with local, state and federal regulations. As of the date of incorporation, the President is Wendy Campo, a charitable organization representative of TCDLSF INC.

Wendy Campo President ______ Com

Article VII: Charitable Purposes and Dissolution

1. The INC is organized and shall be operated exclusively for charitable purposes as defined under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

2. Upon dissolution of the INC, any remaining assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Wendy Campo President Ulmohn Campu

Article VIII: Contingency Plan

In the event that any member of the INC ceases to be a charitable organization, governmental unit, or wholly-owned government instrumentality, such member's rights shall be suspended until they regain recognition of their Section 501(c)(3) status.

Article IX: Compliance with State Laws

All provisions in the INC's articles of organization and operating agreement are consistent with applicable state of florida, INC laws.

Article X: Registered Agent
The name and address of the registered agent of the INC is:
Wendy Campo
2321 Flagler Avenue
Key West, FL 33040

Article XI: Amendments

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended as required by the Internal Revenue Code and applicable state laws to maintain the INC's tax-exempt status under Section 501(c)(3).

Certification

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming an INC under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts stated herein are true.

Wendy CampoPresident

Windy Compo

Address:

2321 Flagler Avenue Key West, FL 33040 305-363-8771